

Sessions 224 /2019

PRESENT: Sri Uday Kumar, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

14/25.02.2020

To day is fixed for Evidence.

accused persons (3) namely, Sanu @ Sunil Sarkar,

Sadhan Barman and Krishna Barman

On Bail are present by filing respective hazira.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

No witnesses are present.

Ld. Prosecution files a petition and praying for rescheduled
for evidence as stated therein.

Considered, prayer of Ld. Prosecution is allowed.

Fix 31.03.2020 for evidence as per c.s.w.nos.5,6 & 8.

Fix 01.04.2020 for evidence as per c.s.w.nos. 9,10 & 11.

Ld. Prosecution to take steps for bringing the witnesses.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.